) La®Porte County Auditor

R Joie Winskj

555 Michigan Avenue, Suite 205
La®Porte, IN 46350-3490

AGENDA
LA PORTE COUNTY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
SEPTEMBER 24, 2018

{Please Turn Off All Cell Phones)

The Regular Meeting of the La Porte County Council to be held on September 24, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. {local time} in
the Assembly Room of the La Porte County Government Complex, 809 State St., La Porte, IN 46350.
CALL TO ORDER

Meeting Called to Order by La Porte County Council President Randy Novak

PLEDGE QF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF THE SEPTEMBER 24, 2018 AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE AUGUST 27, 2018 MEETING MINUTES

PUBLIC COMMENT

DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS

LIAISON REPORTS

NEW BUSINESS

1. Consideration to include language in the annual salary ordinance to determine part time salary for
Paramedics, EMT’s and E-911.

OLD BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2018-9 Real Property Declaratory Reselution for Northpoint Development, LLC

Authorize Public Notice for Hearing on Confirmatory Resolution for Northpoint Development, LLC, Real Property
Tax Abatement at the Octoher 29, 2018 County Council meeting
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APPROPRIATIONS, TRANSFERS, REQUEST

La Porte County Human Resources
Requesting Additional Appropriation
From Riverboat (1191), or Win Tax (4220}
For Drug testing

La Porte County EMS

Requesting Additional Appropriation
From Riverboat (1191), or Win Tax {4220)
For Computer replacement rotation

Requesting Permission to spend from EMS
Donation fund (4103) for the purchase of
an additional ambulance

La Porte County Planner

Requesting Additional Appropriation

From Riverboat {1191), or Win Tax (4220)

For match money for change orders on Lincoln Trail Grant
& Hanna/Rolling Sidewalks Grant

TOTAL

La Porte County Problem Solving Court
Requesting Additional Appropriation
From Riverboat {1191), or Win Tax {4220}
For Intensive Case Manager

La Porte County Adult Probation
Requesting Permission to transfer from

Prabation User Fees (2102) to La Porte County Problem Solving Court

for operating expenses

Requesting Permission to spend from
Probation User Fees (2102) for Computer equipment,
software and chairs for La Porte Circuit Court

La Porte County Recorder
Requesting Permission to transfer from

Recorders Perpetuation (1185-20001-000-0324 ) Office supplies

To (1189-41004-000-0324) Office Equip/ Furniture
for the purchase of Storage cabinets and Filing cabinets

La Porte County 911

Requesting Permission to spend from State 911 fund {1222)

For server upgrade

$2,800.00

$10,170.00

$196,110.00

52,096.00

$2,393.80
54,489.80

$35,000.00
Not to exceed

$10,000.00

$4,509.65

$1,687.00

$147,070.11



La Porte County Commissioners/Maintenance
Requesting Permission to spend from CCD {1138)

For paving of the Juvenile Center parking lot $97,000.00
And the replacement of the Staefa system in the Jail $170,290.00
TOTAL $267,290.00

COUNCIL/ATTORNEY COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

EXAMINED & APPROVED BY THE LA PORTE COUNTY COUNCIL this 24th day of September, 2018.




